-

w

Classement Officiel

FFTa

Fédéeration Francaise

de Tir a I'Arc

Promotion

Clt
1

(&)]

©O© |00 N O

11

12

Nom
ARNAUD Rafael

JARANTON Jordan
BIZEAU Tea

BURRET Romain

SEQUEIRA KOSHKINA

Sofia

MAIGROT Cynthia
GIRONDE Dominique
CARTERON Philippe
GAILLARD

Lolc/adrien/bruno
CRUCHAND Thibault
NICOLAS Leonie

FRATY Heloise

TIR EN SALLE+ CRJ - Tir 8@ 18m (2X18M)] - VICHY - du 04 /01 /2025 au

Club

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

VICHY

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

VICHY
VICHY

VICHY
VICHY
VICHY

VILLEFRANCHE
D'ALLIER

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

VICHY

U13 Femme Arc Classique 2025

Clt
1

2

Nom
TOUZIN Juliana

CELLARD My-Le

Club

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

U13 Homme Arc Classique 2025

Clt
1

Dimanche 5 Janvier 2025

Nom
ROSSIGNOL Mylan

COUSIN Erwan

MISSON Paul

COHENDY Louis

LEBOURG Riley

Club

ARTONNE - SAINT
MYON

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

ARTONNE - SAINT
MYON

ARTONNE - SAINT
MYON

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

Licence
1029964S

1040434K
1028340G

10404380
1043375N

1040422Y
1040414Q
1040426C
1042542M

1032955T

1033027N

1045390A

Licence
0046924E

00405487

Licence
0046439C

0030814U

1027063D

1045999L

1011195V

Cat
ui15

S1
ull

S1
ui1s

S2

S3

S2
Uil

ull

Uil

uis

Cat
U13FCL

U13FCL

Cat
U13HCL

U13HCL

U13HCL

U13HCL

U13HCL

D1
245

236
240

233
214

212
214
206
180

152

150

96

D1
233

98

D1
207

168

161

136

113

D2
251

249
229

229
228

212
199
179
170

156

80

121

D2
235

106

D2
195

158

158

152

111

05/01,/2025
Total Nb 10 Nb 9
496 11 17
485 7 18
469 9 16
462 7 13
442 6 13
424 5 13
413 2 9
385 2 12
350 2 9
308 1 6
230 1 2
217 1 1

Nbre d'archers : 12

Total | Nb10 | Nb9
468 9 17
204 1

Nbre d'archers : 2

Total | Nb10 | Nb9
402 3 13
326 4 2
319 1 6
288 1 2
224 1
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de Tir a I'Arc

TIR EN SALLE+ CRJ - Tir 8@ 18m (2X18M)] - VICHY - du 04 /01 /2025 au

U13 Homme Arc Classique 20235 (Suite)

Clt
6

Nom

CHAMPAGNAT Erwan

Club

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

U15 Femme Arc Classique 2025

Clt
1

2

Nom
PICARD Clara

VERBEKE _ BLOT Lou

Club

ARTONNE - SAINT
MYON

ARTONNE - SAINT
MYON

U15 Homme Arc Classique 2025

Clt
1

w

© 0| Nl o bs

11

Nom

BRUN Baptiste
NIZET Maxence
BUSSER Loup

PETIT Paul
SERANGE Nathael
BOUKRA Noe
JANDAUD Antoine

DEBART TRUNDE Toine

CHARTIOT Louis
GRANVAUD Jules

FONTANIVE Noe

Club
RIOM
RIOM

VILLEFRANCHE
D'ALLIER

RIOM

CHATEL GUYON
YZEURE

RIOM

VICHY

VICHY

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

ARTONNE - SAINT
MYON

U18 Femme Arc Classique 2025

Clt

O Ol W NP

Dimanche 5 Janvier 2025

Nom

AMY Meline
PENA Lola
FAURE Candice

CONSTANTIN Hortense
DE SOLLIERS Faustine

CLEMENTE Eva

Club

VICHY

RIOM

RIOM
MIREFLEURS
THIERS

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

Licence
0016038H

Licence
10034920

0045868G

Licence
09874608
0001385F
0004766F

0991792K
0001478G
0056354E
0000952K
0050555B
0003711J
0006083M

1032990C

Licence
0972524S
0953437V
0971491V
0984004V
0990016E
0021554D

Cat
U13HCL

Cat
U15FCL

U15FCL

Cat
U15HCL
U15HCL
U15HCL

U15HCL
U15HCL
U15HCL
U15HCL
U15HCL
U15HCL
U15HCL

U15HCL

Cat
U18FCL
U18FCL
U18FCL
U18FCL
U18FCL
U18FCL

D1
107

D1
233

233

D1
279
279
264

255
257
229
223
210
194
197

160

D1
259
224
229
219
212
174

D2
101

D2
230

216

D2
281
275
248

234
219
229
203
190
195
186

155

D2
229
234
224
210
197
214

Total

208

05/01/2025
Nb10 Nb9
1 3

Nbre d'archers : 6

Total

463

449

Nb 10 = Nb9
7 16
5 17

Nbre d'archers : 2

Total

560
554
512

489
476
458
426
400
389
383

315

Nb 10 = Nb9
26 28
27 20
14 19
10 22
15 14
13 13

3 17
2

2

7 8
3 4

Nbre d'archers : 11

Total

488
458
453
429
409
388

Nb 10 = Nb9
11 14
9 11
4 15
5 13
2
5

Nbre d'archers : 6
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de Tir a I'Arc

TIR EN SALLE+ CRJ - Tir 8@ 18m (2X18M)] - VICHY - du 04 /01 /2025 au

U18 Homme Arc Classique 2025

Clt

1
2
3
4

&)]

Nom

ARTANCE Matheo
SALTEL Guillem
DUPORT llann

DUPONT-MORILLA
Jimmy

AILHAS Martin
KAPPE Florent

COMPARET Nam
MUZELLE Shown

Club

RIOM

RIOM

RIOM
VILLEREST

CHATEL GUYON

ARC CLUB DE LA
TOQUE

VILLEREST
VILLEREST

U21 Homme Arc Classique 2025

Clt
1

Senior 1 Femme Arc Classique 2025

Clt

O O A WIN|F

Senior 1 Homme Arc Classique 2025

Clt
1
2

Dimanche 5 Janvier 2025

Nom

VERMOREL Nicolas

Nom
ABDALLAH Fanny

CHARRONDIERE Odile

COLIN Caroline
MANON Laura

PUERTA Alicia
DEDIEU Lea

Nom
GRAS Jimmy

DESHAYES Guillaume

AMATHIEU Jean

DOYNUK Abdurahman

COLLINET Vivien

Club
CHATEL GUYON

Club
CRETEIL
ROANNE
RIOM
VICHY
VICHY
VICHY

Club
YZEURE

ST POURCAIN SUR
SIOULE

ARC CLUB DE LA
TOQUE

RIOM

ARC CLUB DE LA
TOQUE

Licence
0984699A
0928539G
0947979M
0992842B

0940559X
0945341V

0018612F
0973241W

Licence
0961184R

Licence
0003996U
0952476A
1004748W
0063608P
0045065J
0038149S

Licence
0648064T
0854299L

0754309B

1018196C
0831179F

Cat
U18HCL
U18HCL
U18HCL
U18HCL

U18HCL
U18HCL

U18HCL
U18HCL

Cat
U21HCL

Cat
S1FCL
S1FCL
S1FCL
S1FCL
S1FCL
S1FCL

Cat
S1HCL
S1HCL

S1HCL

S1HCL
S1HCL

D1
270
264
229
254

198
226

210
173

D1
216

D1
265
258
234
236
232
207

D1
268
260

250

236
237

D2
273
259
252
210

239
194

206
231

D2
237

D2
272
251
244
227
208
204

D2
260
262

271

248
230

Total

543
523
481
464

437
420

416
404

05/01/2025
Nb10 Nb9
17 31
13 26
6 17
6 21
6 13
16
4 5

Nbre d'archers : 8

Total

453

Nb 10 = Nb9
5 11

Nbre d'archers : 1

Total

537
509
478
463
440
411

Nb 10 = Nb9
16 35
14 22

8 13
9 10
3 16
8 10

Nbre d'archers : 6

Total

528
522

521

484
467

Nb 10 = Nb9
17 28
15 25
17 17
11 17
4 15

Nbre d'archers : 5
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Fédéeration Francaise

de Tir a I'Arc

Senior 2 Femme Arc Classique 2025

Clt
1
2

3

Senior 2 Homme Arc Classique 2025

Clt
1
2

10
11

Senior 3 Femme Arc Classique 2025

Clt
1
2

Senior 3 Homme Arc Classique 2025

Clt

1
2
3
4

Nom
TERRENOIRE Sylvie
SAIGNE Fabienne

SEKA Melanie

Nom
NIEDOSZYTKO Frederic
LAURO Georges

DUPORT Baptiste
TARIANT Jack

SELLIER Robert

ALLASSEUR Jeremy
MARSIN David
HOLIERHOEK Rudolf

MARTINEZ Frederic
HONORE Laurent
NICOLAS Romain

Nom
GUYOT Dominique
BARDET Viviane

Nom
PROVOST Claude
GROUILLER Bernard

TIR EN SALLE+ CRJ - Tir 8@ 18m (2X18M)] - VICHY - du 04 /01 /2025 au

Club
YZEURE

VILLEFRANCHE
D'ALLIER

YZEURE

Club
RIOM

VILLEFRANCHE
D'ALLIER

RIOM

ARC CLUB DE LA
TOQUE

ARC CLUB DE LA
TOQUE

YZEURE
CRETEIL

VILLEFRANCHE
D'ALLIER

VICHY
VICHY

ST POURCAIN SUR

SIOULE

Club
DOMPIERRE
VICHY

Club
DOMPIERRE
ROANNE

COURAULT Jean Claude | ROANNE

LEGRAND Alain

Dimanche 5 Janvier 2025

VILLEFRANCHE
D'ALLIER

Licence
0011640C
0004765E

0056814E

Licence
0947016R
0016554U

0966580F
0318893Y

0812976V

0970855C
0951982N
0897561K

0945450N
1013245R
0056743C

Licence
0789898K
0723670Y

Licence
0733540B
0930281A
0750686N
0783626T

Cat
S2FCL
S2FCL

S2FCL

Cat
S2HCL
S2HCL

S2HCL
S2HCL

S2HCL

S2HCL
S2HCL
S2HCL

S2HCL
S2HCL
S2HCL

Cat
S3FCL
S3FCL

Cat
S3HCL
S3HCL
S3HCL
S3HCL

D1
225
236

187

D1
277
258

254
246

240

237
242
221

213
222
212

D1
207
199

D1
237
243
215
155

D2
236
184

211

D2
268
268

266
267

249

243
231
236

234
219
187

D2
220
174

D2
247
211
209
178

05/01,/2025
Total Nb 10 Nb 9
461 4 18
420 2 15
398 1 11

Nbre d'archers : 3

Total | Nb10 & Nb9
545 26 18
526 18 20
520 17 21
513 16 17
489 11 18
480 8 19
473 5 23
457 6 13
447 8 11
441 g 9
399 2 10

Nbre d'archers : 11

Total | Nb10 | Nb9
427 6 10
373 4 4

Nbre d'archers : 2

Total | Nb10 | Nb9
484 10 14
454 8 15
424 3 12
333 4 8

Nbre d'archers : 4
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3y Classement Officiel

TIR EN SALLE+ CRJ - Tir 8@ 18m (2X18M)] - VICHY - du 04 /01 /2025 au

FFTa 05/01,/2025

Fédération Francaise
de Tir a I'Arc

U18-U21 Femme Arc a Poulies 2025

Clt 'Nom Club Licence Cat D1 D2 Total Nb 10 Nb 9
1 |DEVAUX Anna CHATEL GUYON 0021154U | U18FCO 270 251 521 7 36

Nbre d'archers : 1

Senior 1 Homme Arc a Poulies 2025

Clt 'Nom Club Licence Cat D1 D2 Total Nb 10 Nb 9
1 |MENORET Martial CRETEIL 0837141L | S1IHCO 284 285 569 30 29
2 |CORREY Gaetan BELLEVILLE SUR 0757965A | S1IHCO 279 272 551 22 35

LOIRE

Nbre d'archers : 2

Senior 2 Femme Arc a Poulies 2025

Clt |Nom Club Licence Cat D1 D2 Total Nb 10 Nb 9
1 |FEYT Muriel LEMPDES 0762163N | S2FCO 270 257 527 13 30

Nbre d'archers : 1

Senior 2 Homme Arc a Poulies 2025

Clt 'Nom Club Licence Cat D1 D2 Total | Nb10 | Nb9
1 |LAURO Joseph VILLEFRANCHE 0862997R | S2HCO 281 279 560 22 36
D'ALLIER
2 |DISSART Fabien VICHY 0307627C | S2HCO 280 277 557 19 39
3 |FORMAUKX Eric CRETEIL 0362769P | S2HCO 276 274 550 16 40
4 |LECATRE Stephane CHATEL GUYON 0789014z | S2HCO 255 263 518 2 40

Nbre d'archers : 4

Senior 3 Femme Arc a Poulies 2025

Clt 'Nom Club Licence Cat D1 D2 Total Nb 10 Nb 9
1 |LABOUYRIE Michelle VILLEREST 0617464G | S3FCO 238 205 443 4 25

Nbre d'archers : 1

Senior 3 Homme Arc a Poulies 2025

Clt 'Nom Club Licence Cat D1 D2 Total | Nb10 | Nb9
1 |MENORET Henri CRETEIL 0836007D | S3HCO 268 279 547 18 35
2 |LAFAYE Guy VILLEFRANCHE 0459284X | S3HCO 267 277 544 15 43

D'ALLIER
GUITTON Michel BESSAY SUR ALLIER 0351340S | S3HCO 262 256 518 6 35
GIRARD Dominique THIERS 058426872 | S3HCO 264 249 513 5 40
MASSON Philippe CHEVILLY LARUE 0984202K | S3HCO 225 203 428 3 16

Nbre d'archers : 5
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3y Classement Officiel

TIR EN SALLE+ CRJ - Tir 8@ 18m (2X18M)] - VICHY - du 04 /01 /2025 au

FFTA 05,/01,/2025
Fédération Francaise
de Tir a I'Arc
Adulte Femme Arc Nu 2025
Clt |Nom Club Licence Cat D1 D2 Total Nb 10 Nb 9
1 |BRUEL Marina BESSAY SUR ALLIER 0816489N S2FBB 230 218 448 6 14
2 | CONDAT Lydie VICHY 0830677K | S1FBB 218 222 440 6 13
3 |BOUARD Christine VICHY 0879338C | S3FBB 214 212 426 8
4 |PIOTEYRY Chantal VILLEREST 0805374G | S3FBB 150 195 345 5
5 |LAURENT Delphine THIERS 1001372A | S2FBB 83 58 141 3
Nbre d'archers : 5
Adulte Homme Arc Nu 2025
Clt |Nom Club Licence Cat D1 D2 Total Nb 10 Nb 9
1 |CHAMPROUX Yoann ARC CLUB DE LA 0054836E | S1HBB 265 261 526 15 24
TOQUE
SCHMUCK Denis VILLEREST 033467272 | S3HBB 211 228 439 3 15
3 |TOUMAZET Jean Pierre |ARC CLUB DE LA 0408637W | S2HBB 187 215 402 2 12
TOQUE
HUBERT Quentin VICHY 0033223M | S1HBB 190 195 385 5 11
POURRET Patrice BESSAY SUR ALLIER 0953746F | S2HBB 201 184 385 3 8
Nbre d'archers : 5
Autres tirs
Senior 1 Homme Arc a Poulies 2025
Tir Nom Club Licence Cat D1 D2 Total Nb 10 Nb 9
Tir 2 | CORREY Gaetan BELLEVILLE SUR 0757965A | S1IHCO 277 274 551 15 41
LOIRE

Nbre d'archers : 1
Nombre total d'archers : 103

Club Organisateur :
0103029 LES ARCHERS DE VICHY

Arbitre responsabile :
0797727V LESCURE JEAN FRANCOIS

Liste des arbitres :
0355419A DELOMPRE MICHEL / 0945450N MARTINEZ FREDERIC
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